TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM318041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merriellyn Kett		08/22/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airtronic USA, Inc.
Street Address:	1860 Jarvis Avenue
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85415967	MK 777 AIRTRONIC USA
Registration Number:	4440666	AIRTRONIC USA
Serial Number:	85385153	MK 777
Serial Number:	85385162	RPG-7(USA)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7134562836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.571.3400

trademark@novakdruce.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Morgan

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street, 53rd Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34527-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0920

900302213

source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page2.tif
source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 22 day of August, 2014, by and among MERRIELLYN KETT, 3270 N. Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, Illinois ("Assignor"), and AIRTRONIC USA, INC. an Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 1860 Jarvis Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007.

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Non-Disclosure, Non-Compete, and Assignment Agreement dated May 13, 2014 pursuant to which Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Assigned Trademarks"), along with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit B (the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee wish to document by formal assignment to Assignee of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

- 1.1 As of May 13, 2014, Assignor hereby conveyed transferred, and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, but not limited to, any applications or registrations therefore, together with all claims that can or may be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of any of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 1.2 Assignor further covenants that it will cooperate with Assignee in the execution of all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Assigned Trademarks.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

2.1 As of May 13, 2014, Assignor hereby conveyed transferred, and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents along with all patent and intellectual property rights related to subsequent provisional or divisional applications filed with respect thereto, together with all claims that can or may be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of any of the Assigned Patents.

2.2 Assignor further covenants that it will cooperate with Assignee in the execution of all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment nunc protunc, effective as of May 13, 2014.

MERRIELLYN KETT

By: Murelly /lett Name: Merensethy Kett

PRESIDENT

AIRTRONIC USA, INC.

By: K.L. C. C. Vandruck

Title: COO

EXHIBIT A

JURISD	TRADEMARK	REGJAPPL. NO.
United States	MK 777 AIRTRONIC USA	85/415,967
United States	AIRTRONIC USA	4,440,666
United States	MK 777	85/385,153
United States	RPG-7 (USA)	85/385,162

EXHIBIT B

COUNTRY	TITLE	APPL, NO.	FILING DATE
United States	Improved Rocket-Propelled Grenade Launcher with Picatinny Rail Mount System	61/943883	February 24, 2014
United States	Improved Grenade Launcher with Extended Receiver and Picatinny Rail Mount System	61/944858	February 26, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 09/25/2014